www.greenwattpower.com                                   Page 1 of 9                             sales@greenwattpower.com
Phone: +1 (310) 881-3890         ©  2023, June 16
500 Watt DC/DC Converter EVD Series Data Sheet
Description:
The 500-Watt EVD series is a ruggedized DC-DC converter suitable for electric vehicles, marine, industrial
and other similar applications that draw power from a bank of batteries or other high DC voltages.  It is
used to supply power to accessories, lights, instruments, etc.
• Fully Isolated

Case, Baseplate Temperature Range -40 +85 ºC
Storage Temperature -40 +85 ºC
Over Temperature shut down +90 +95 ºC
Humidity 0 90 %
MTBF Mil-HDBK-217F @ 25ºC Ground Benign 150 kHours
Cooling Baseplate temperature cannot exceed specified maximum, under all
operating conditions in application
Case Size 190.0 x 76.0 x 43.5 mm (7.48 x 2.99 x 1.71 inches)
Case Material Metal
Weight 1.25 kg
Agency Approvals: Designed to meet IEC, UL, CSA safety requirements
EMI/EMC Emission: EN12895, EN55022
 Immunity: EN12895
ESD: EN12895
±4kV Contact / ±15kV Air
48V Input Specifications:       EVD-48-500-13/13F/24F Models
INPUT PARAMETERS Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage Range 30 48 65 VDC
Input Current EVD-48-500-13 @ 30VDC Input & Full Load 18.5 A
Input Current EVD-48-500-24 @ 30VDC Input & Full Load 12.0 A

26 28 30 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn Off Io = 0A
Io = Full Load
67 69 71 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn On Io = 0A
Io = Full Load
65 67 69 VDC
ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22
e-mail : comp@es-france.com
Site Web : www.es-france.com
www.greenwattpower.com                                   Page 3 of 9                                          sales@greenwattpower.com
Phone: +1 (310) 881-3890                     ©  2023, June 16
80V Input Specifications:   EVD-80-500-13 Model (126Vin Max)
INPUT PARAMETERS Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage Range  50 72 126  VDC
Input Current  @ 50VDC Input & Full Load   11 A
No Load Input Current Vin = 50V, Io = 0

Io = 0A
Io = Full Load
44 46 48 VDC
Input ULVO, Turn On
Io = 0A
Io = Full Load
46 48 50 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn Off
Io = 0A
Io = Full Load
128 130 132 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn On
Io = 0A
Io = Full Load
126 128 130 VDC
80V Input Specifications:   EVD-80-500-13F/27F Models (130Vin Max)
INPUT PARAMETERS Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage Range  50 72 130  VDC
Input Current  @ 50VDC Input and Full Load   11 A
No Load Input Current 13.5Vo (13F)      Vin = 50V,  Io = 0

Io = 0A
Io = Full Load
132 134 136 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn On
Io = 0A
Io = Full Load
130 132 134 VDC
ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22
e-mail : comp@es-france.com
Site Web : www.es-france.com
www.greenwattpower.com                                   Page 4 of 9                                          sales@greenwattpower.com
Phone: +1 (310) 881-3890                     ©  2023, June 16
13.5V Output Specifications:   EVD-48-500-13 & 13F Models (48Vin)
OUTPUT PARAMETERS Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage Vin = 48V, Io = 0-38A 13.2 13.5 13.8 VDC
Output Current  0  38 A
Load Regulation Vin = 48V, Io = 0-38A   7 %

@ 25ºC, Full Load by
Enable
500
500
mS
Rise Time @ 25ºC, Full Load   500 mS
Output Voltage Protection   15.6 16 V
ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22
e-mail : comp@es-france.com
Site Web : www.es-france.com
www.greenwattpower.com                                   Page 5 of 9                                          sales@greenwattpower.com
Phone: +1 (310) 881-3890                     ©  2023, June 16
27.5V Output Specifications:   EVD-80-500-27F Model (27Vout)
OUTPUT PARAMETERS Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage Vin = 72V, Io = 0-18.5A 26.7 27.5 28.3 VDC
Output Current  0  18.5 A
Load Regulation  Vin = 72V, Io = 0-18.5A   7 %